730 The Kingsway Peterborough , Ont.  K9J6W6  Canada
Tel:  (705) 740 — 2010          Web: www.abmsensor.com
Fax: (705) 740 — 2563       E-mail: info@abmsensor.com
FEATURES
Self Adjusting Tracking Radar
Programmable (recommended) and
Simple push-button calibration
Output 4-20 mA / 20-4mA

Max. Pressure            :  5 bar (without  De-coupler)
Catalogue # - On the Web return to Home Page & Refer to
Catalogue Number Structure  for Ordering information.
In Product Documentation refer to Page 4.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
         - Special Flood Monitoring Units with IP68
 Self Adjusting “Smart” IP68 Radar
For Special Outdoor Flood Monitoring
10A 769  R4
Model    Range Res. Accuracy I P
ABM300 –033R6
R2C2- ALHR4 (6)
10 m +/-3
mm
+/-0.03% IP68
ABM300 –050R6
R2C2- ALHR4 (6)
15 m +/- 3
mm
+/-0.03%   IP68
Operation
6.3 GHz
  26    GHz
6.3 GHz
  26    GHz
ABM300 –017R6
R2C2- ALHR4 (6)
5 m +/- 3
mm
+/-0.03% IP68   6.3 GHz
  26    GHz
ABM300 –100R6
R2C2- ALHR4 (6)
30 m +/- 3
mm
+/-0.03%    IP68    6.3 GHz
  26    GHz
ABM300 – 140R6
R2C2- ALHR4 (6)
42 m   +/- 3
mm
+/-0.03%    IP68 6.3 GHz
26    GHz
ABM300 – 240R6
R2C2- ALHR4 (6)
73 m   +/-3
mm
+/-0.03% IP68    6.3 GHz
26    GHz
 4”or 6”
Antenna Horn
Note -  Minimum Range starts at the lower tip of the antenna or
            horn bottom for high dielectric materials (water). For low
            dielectric materials allow longer Minimum Range.
        ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
750 Ohms (Isolated on 4 Wire only)
     Power
 ABM300   DC   12  to 30 VDC , 0.07 A max @ 24 Vdc
                           R load = (Vs - 6)  / 24 mA
                            4-20 mA  Output  6.1 uA  resolution